PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Access Bank				06/28/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	Fortress System	Fortress Systems, L.L.C.					
Street Address:	2132 South 158th Circle						
City:	Omaha	Omaha					
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	NEBRASKA					
Postal Code:	68130						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2						
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		5925378					
Patent Number: 62945		29457	i79				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number: (423)785-8480							
Phone: 4237566600							
Email:			rmartin.com				
Correspondence will b US Mail.	e sent to the e-ma	il add	lress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	а			
Correspondent Name: Douglas T. Johnson							
Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Av			enue				
Address Line 2:	Suite 1000 Volunteer Building						
Address Line 4:	Chattanooç	ga, TE	ENNESSEE 37402-2289				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			23614-0005				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Douglas T. Johnson				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patents Releas source=Patents Releas							

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS is made as of this 29th day of June, 2012, by Access Bank ("<u>Releasor</u>"), in favor of Fortress Systems, L.L.C., a Nebraska limited liability company ("<u>Releasee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement dated December 23, 2010 recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2011, beginning at Reel 25590, Frame 880, from Releasee in favor of Releasor, Releasee granted to Releasor a continuing security interest in certain Patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to release all of its interest in the Patents in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby release, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in, to or under all of the Patents, and any right, title and interest of Releasor in, to and under the Patents shall hereby cease and become void.

Acces	ss Bank
By: Name Title:	
STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u> COUNTY OF <u>Dauglas</u>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge	ed before me on 28th devot June, 2012,
by Jerry L. Jares, the Vice Presider	d of Access Bank. He/she is personally
known to me or who has produced <u>D.L.</u>	as identification.
[SEAL]	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

9841580_1.DOC

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Method for Enhancing Delivery and Uniformity of Concentration of Cellular Creatine	08/829,198	3/21/1997	5,925,378	7/20/1999
Method for Improving Delivery of Tyrosine Supplementation	09/415,808	10/11/1999	6,294,579	9/25/2001

9841580_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/29/2012

and an and